

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3097 OF 2025**

**IN**

**SUIT (L) NO.37956 OF 2024**

Christabel D'Souza & Ors. ... Applicants (Org. Plaintiffs)

**In the matter between**

Christabel D'Souza & Ors. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Asmita Mogra Co-operative Housing

Society Ltd. & Anr. ... Defendants

-----

An Advocate for the Applicants (appearance is not given).

-----

Digitally  
signed by  
MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Date:  
2025.04.28  
10:45:37  
+0530

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 25TH APRIL 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicants submits that on account of the bereavement in the family of the Advocate on record, he is unable to attend the Court today and thus seeks time.

2. At his request, stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**