

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7300 OF 2025

In

SUITS 351 OF 2025

Christable DsouzaPETITIONER

V/S

Asmita Mogra Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. RESPONDENT

WITH

THIRD PARTY APPLICATIONS FOR CC LODGING NO. 11224 OF 2026

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 7300 OF 2025

Amey P. Wadkar (third Party Applicant)PETITIONER

V/S

Christable DsouzaRESPONDENT

Astha Tahmankar, Siddharth P. Wakode Advocates for
Plaintiff/Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)