

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7300 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.351 OF 2025

Christable Dsouza & ors.

... Applicants / Plaintiffs

Versus

Asmita Mogra Co-operative Housing

Society Ltd. And anr.

... Respondents/ Defendants

WITH

TPAC (L)NO.11224 OF 2026

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7300 OF 2025

-----

Ms. Astha Tahmankar a/w Mr. Malhar Bageshwar i/b. Siddharth Wakode for the  
Plaintiff.

Mr. A. N. Khatri for Defendant No.2.

-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. A Reply Affidavit of Defendant No.2 has been filed, and a copy of the  
same is served in the Court.

2. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

Digitally  
signed by  
VINA  
ARVIND  
KHADPE  
Date:  
2026.04.10  
10:57:41  
+0530