

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7300 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 351 OF 2025

Christable Dsouza

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Asmita Mogra Co-operative Housing Society Ltd

...Defendant

WITH

THIRD PARTY APPLICATION FOR CC(L) NO. 11224 OF 2026

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7300 OF 2025

Ms. Astha Tahmankar a/w Siddharth P. Wakode for the Plaintiff.

Mr. A. N. Khatri for Defendant No. 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Given the serious nature of the allegations made against Respondent No. 1 – Society, which include the alleged fraudulent transfer of the Society's land on the basis of a Power of Attorney purportedly executed by persons who were deceased at the relevant time, issue notice to Respondent No. 1 – Society, returnable on **6th May, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]